ing therefrom that portion of Whitlock Avenue lying between Nassau Avenue (North 
Hempstead Plank Road) and Division Avenue; and 

Whereas, The Corporation Counsel of the City of New York has computed the 
Probable awards in that portion of Whitlock Avenue pi-nosed to he eliminated from 
the Proceeding in the sum of seventy-nine thousand dollars ($79,000) : and 

Whereas. The owners of the property inclnded in that portion of Whitlock Ave-
nue proposed to he eliminated and representing seventy-three thousand one hun-
dred dollars ($73,100) of the said probable awards have made and filed with the 

Board of Estimate and Apportionment of the City of New York, releases and waivers

[...]

which the said City of New York may become liable according to the computation of 
the said Corporation Counsel by reason of the discontinuing of the proceeding to 
open that part of Whitlock Avenue included between Nassau Avenue (North Hemp-
stead Plank Road) and Division Avenue, is one thousand and ten dollars ($1,010). 

Now, therefore, the condition of the above obligation is such that if the above 
bounden The Newtown Gas Company shall pay to The City of New York the rea-
sonable cash disbursements necessarily incurred and made in good faith, as provided 
in section 1000 of the Greater New York Charter, by the owners of property in